

(SHOW CAUSE NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION)
HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD

THURSDAY ,THE ELEVENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER

TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY ONE

:PRESENT:
THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE A.ABHISHEK REDDY

WRIT PETITION NO: 28389 OF 2021

Between:

Kavali Mallesha, S/o. Kavali Narsimha, Aged about 58 Years Occ. Agriculture,

Petitioner

AND

1. The State of Telangana, Revenue Department, Rep by its Principal Secretary Secretariat Buildings,Hyderabad.
2. The Special Tribunal, Medchal- Malkajgiri District Rep by its Member and District Collector Medchal - Malkajgiri District.
3. The Revenue Divisional Officer, Medchal- Malkajgiri District At Keesara.
4. The Tahsildar, Keesara Mandal, Medchal- Malkajgiri District.
5. MusheerUnnisa Begum, W/o. Syed Shal Alan Quadri, Aged about 56 Years, R/o. H No. 16-8-238/6, New Malakpet, Hyderabad.

.. Respondents

WHEREAS the Petitioner above named through his Advocate SRI GADDAM SRINIVAS presented this Petition under Article 226 of the Constitution of India praying that in the circumstances stated in the affidavit filed therewith, the High Court may be pleased to issue an appropriate writ, order or direction more particularly one in the nature of WRIT OF CERTIORARI to call for the records relating to ST No. 198/RDO (K) / 527/2021 (RDO Keesara Case No. A2/1667/2019) dated 25.06.2021 on the file of the respondent No. 2 and quash the same.

AND WHEREAS the High Court upon perusing the petition and affidavit filed herein and upon hearing the arguments of SRI GADDAM SRINIVAS Advocate for the Petitioner, directed issue of notice to the Respondents herein to show cause as to why this WRIT PETITION should not be admitted.

You viz:

1. The Principal Secretary, State of Telangana, Revenue Department, Secretariat Buildings,Hyderabad.
2. The Member and District Collector ,Special Tribunal, Medchal- Malkajgiri District Medchal - Malkajgiri District.
3. The Revenue Divisional Officer, Medchal- Malkajgiri District At Keesara.
4. The Tahsildar, Keesara Mandal, Medchal- Malkajgiri District.
5. MusheerUnnisa Begum, W/o. Syed Shal Alan Quadri, Aged about 56 Years, R/o. H No. 16-8-238/6, New Malakpet, Hyderabad.

are directed to show cause on or before 23-12-2021 to which date the case stands posted as to why in the circumstances set out in the petition and the affidavit filed therewith (copy enclosed) this WRIT PETITION should not be admitted.

The Court made the following: ORDER:-

Notice before admission.

Learned counsel for the petitioner(s) is directed to take out personal notice to respondent No.5 and file proof of service into the Registry.

Learned Government Pleader for Revenue seeks time to file counter. Post on 23.12.2021.

//TRUE COPY//

SD/- I.NAGA LAKSHMI
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

SECTION OFFICER

To,

1. The Principal Secretary, State of Telangana, Revenue Department, Secretariat Buildings, Hyderabad.
2. The Member and District Collector, Special Tribunal, Medchal- Malkajgiri District Medchal - Malkajgiri District.
3. The Revenue Divisional Officer, Medchal- Malkajgiri District At Keesara.
4. The Tahsildar, Keesara Mandal, Medchal- Malkajgiri District.
5. MusheerUnnisa Begum, W/o. Syed Shal Alan Quadri, Aged about 56 Years, R/o. H No. 16-8-238/6, New Malakpet, Hyderabad.

(Nos. 1 to 5 by RPAD- along with a copy of petition and memorandum of grounds)

6. One CC to SRI. GADDAM SRINIVAS Advocate [OPUC]
 7. Two CCs to GP FOR REVENUE (TG), High Court for the state of Telangana at Hyderabad. [OUT].
 8. One spare copy.
- Ags

HIGH COURT

AARJ

DATED:11/11/2021



NOTE:POST ON 23.12.2021.

NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION

WP.No.28389 of 2021