

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.28389 of 2021

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
8.	05.12.2025	<u>SK, J</u> Heard learned counsel for the petitioner. Learned counsel representing the respondent No.5 seeks further time to file counter. Post after two (02) weeks. List on 19.12.2025. If the respondent No.5 is failed to file counter by the next date of listing, this Court will be forfeited the right of respondents for filing the counter on the next date of listing. The Registry is directed to delete the matter from the caption 'For Dismissal'. SK, J <i>spk</i>	Transferred to I.O. folder before corrections, if any.

